
 

2014 LEGENDS MEET HS GIRLS SMALL 

SCHOOL RESULTS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 4, 2014 

50 DEGREES, OVERCAST AND BREEZY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to 

find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Svsm                     51    2    7    8   15   19   22   28  19:43.0  1:37.2 

  2 McDonald                 97    4   10   23   27   33   40   42  20:20.4  1:34.1 

  3 Berkshire               100   11   18   21   24   26   68   94  20:24.1  0:51.1 

  4 Gilmour Acad            116    5   20   25   29   37   55       20:32.9  1:42.9 

  5 St. Thomas Aquin        188    1    3   30   48  106  109       20:53.2  4:50.2 

  6 Padua Franc             197   17   32   41   53   54   56  147  21:22.7  1:43.5 

  7 South Range             240   13   16   58   66   87  104  118  21:33.1  2:54.1 

  8 Svsm B                  262   12   39   50   77   84   91   93  21:42.4  2:59.1 

  9 Hawken                  319   31   43   46   57  142  146  155  22:13.4  3:42.6 

 10 Beaumont                321   14   62   80   82   83   98  105  22:03.5  2:39.9 

 11 McDonald B              357   61   65   69   70   92   99  103  22:28.3  0:52.2 

 12 Perry                   381   51   59   78   85  108  123  145  22:37.4  1:35.2 

 13 Grand Valley            417    6    9   79  156  167  200       22:34.9  6:06.4 

 14 Southeast               436   47   72   74  117  126  181  195  22:54.7  2:13.2 

 15 Girard                  462   35   45  101  140  141  148       23:06.7  3:27.2 

 16 River View              475   44   60   90  138  143  149  166  23:13.2  2:58.6 

 17 Springfield             477   52   76  100  124  125  165       23:09.3  2:03.0 

 18 Badger                  492   64   89  112  113  114  128  173  23:15.0  1:23.7 

 19 Mineral Ridge           504   73   96   97  107  131  134  163  23:20.9  1:44.5 

 20 Jackson-Milton          516   38   71   86  160  161  170       23:31.0  4:04.8 

 21 Cvca B                  549   88   95  110  127  129  144       23:36.6  1:04.5 

 22 Salem                   551   63   75  121  133  159  171  172  23:38.9  3:07.4 

 23 Maplewood               610   36  115  136  154  169  198  210  24:03.5  4:44.2 

 24 East Palestine          667   34   49  186  187  211            28:06.4 21:46.0 

 25 Conneaut                673   67  135  137  158  176  206       24:32.3  4:00.6 

 26 Newbury                 700  116  120  122  150  192            24:50.6  3:51.8 

 27 Kirtland                705  119  130  151  152  153  174  197  24:39.1  1:15.5 



 28 Svsm C                  711   81  102  164  179  185  208       24:59.6  4:27.4 

 29 Trinity                 763  111  132  139  188  193  202  204  25:30.8  4:10.0 

 30 Cvca C                  892  157  177  180  182  196  203       26:33.3  2:52.3 

 31 St. Thomas Aquin B      935  162  168  191  205  209            27:58.0  5:53.5 

 32 Springfield B           937  175  183  184  194  201            27:13.3  2:11.1 

 33 Salem B                 963  178  189  190  199  207            28:05.4  4:00.4 

 

Incomplete Teams: Lordstown, Py Valley, Streetsboro, Waterloo, Chalker, Gilmour Acad B 

Girard B, Padua Franc B, United 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Svsm 

    2  Rachel Iacofano, 11        18:44.8    6:03 

    7  Mia Brady, 10              19:40.4    6:21 

    8  Cynthia Haas, 12           19:40.9    6:21 

   15  Shea O'Brien, 12           20:07.0    6:29 

   19  Maria White, 9             20:22.0    6:34 

   22  Regina Neugebauer, 11      20:29.0    6:36 

   28  Leah Lisle, 9              20:52.0    6:44 

Total Time = 1:38:34.9     Total Places = 51 

 

2. McDonald 

    4  Heidi Hoffman, 11          19:30.4    6:18 

   10  Malina Mitchell, 9         19:47.1    6:23 

   23  Brenna Rupe, 11            20:30.5    6:37 

   27  Rachel Perry, 11           20:49.3    6:43 

   33  Bobbi Oakes, 12            21:04.5    6:48 

   40  Ally Jamison, 9            21:23.3    6:54 

   42  Yasmeen Elnobani, 11       21:28.5    6:56 

Total Time = 1:41:41.6     Total Places = 97 

 

3. Berkshire 

   11  Suzanne Koziol, 12         19:52.7    6:25 

   18  Melissa Koziol, 12         20:21.6    6:34 

   21  Christin Dornback, 12      20:27.8    6:36 

   24  Kylie Scott, 10            20:34.7    6:38 

   26  Katelyn Luther, 12         20:43.8    6:41 

   68  Gwen Losasso, 12           22:20.1    7:12 

   94  Riley Schultz, 9           23:10.1    7:28 

Total Time = 1:42:00.3     Total Places = 100 

 

4. Gilmour Acad 

    5  Hannah Markel, 11          19:32.9    6:18 

   20  Isabel Greene, 9           20:26.9    6:36 

   25  Caitlin Whetstone, 12      20:35.7    6:39 

   29  Sydney Hlifka, 10          20:53.3    6:44 

   37  Bree Zedar, 10             21:15.8    6:52 

   55  Catherine Dolohanty, 11    22:06.9    7:08 

Total Time = 1:42:44.4     Total Places = 116 

 

5. St. Thomas Aquin 

    1  Athena Welsh, 11           18:40.0    6:01 

    3  Kalee Soehnlen, 10         19:28.6    6:17 

   30  Kacee Soehnlen, 10         20:56.3    6:45 

   48  Hannah Soehnlen, 9         21:51.0    7:03 

  106  Natalie Vinci, 9           23:30.2    7:35 

  109  Emma Pusateri, 11          23:32.1    7:35 

Total Time = 1:44:26.0     Total Places = 188 

 

6. Padua Franc 

   17  Megan Casselberry, 9       20:19.6    6:33 



   32  Kristen Seballos, 9        21:01.9    6:47 

   41  Jaimie Adams, 12           21:28.4    6:56 

   53  Ashlynn Uzl, 9             22:00.6    7:06 

   54  Jamie Zickes, 11           22:03.0    7:07 

   56  Sara Chmielewski, 12       22:07.0    7:08 

  147  Colleen Brennen, 11        24:59.0    8:04 

Total Time = 1:46:53.2     Total Places = 197 

 

7. South Range 

   13  Mollie Pierson, 11         20:05.9    6:29 

   16  Xena Maali, 10             20:11.6    6:31 

   58  Sarah Spalding, 10         22:10.8    7:09 

   66  Madelyn Kimpel, 11         22:17.2    7:11 

   87  Emily Fromel, 11           23:00.0    7:25 

  104  Lauren Herubin, 12         23:25.2    7:33 

  118  Michelle Macinga, 9        23:47.9    7:41 

Total Time = 1:47:45.3     Total Places = 240 

 

8. Svsm B 

   12  Grace Davis, 12            19:53.4    6:25 

   39  Jane Bozsik, 11            21:21.8    6:53 

   50  Abby Volk, 10              21:53.6    7:04 

   77  Elaina Mendiola, 9         22:30.8    7:16 

   84  Lauren Walker, 10          22:52.5    7:23 

   91  Michaela Barry, 10         23:05.2    7:27 

   93  Alexandria Oliverio, 10    23:06.0    7:27 

Total Time = 1:48:32.0     Total Places = 262 

 

9. Hawken 

   31  Julia Aliazzi, 9           20:56.4    6:45 

   43  Dalia Tabachnik, 10        21:33.0    6:57 

   46  Sarah Allaben, 10          21:48.3    7:02 

   57  Emily Staufer, 12          22:10.2    7:09 

  142  Ella Kolk, 9               24:39.0    7:57 

  146  Hannah Miao, 10            24:48.1    8:00 

  155  Emily Oliver, 12           25:12.9    8:08 

Total Time = 1:51:06.7     Total Places = 319 

 

10. Beaumont 

   14  Gabriela Iademarco, 10     20:06.0    6:29 

   62  Sarah McGreal, 9           22:15.0    7:11 

   80  Claire Cary, 10            22:34.5    7:17 

   82  Cayla Mercurio, 10         22:36.3    7:17 

   83  Santina D'Agostino, 12     22:45.8    7:21 

   98  Genevieve Wagner, 10       23:20.4    7:32 

  105  Rachel Graf, 12            23:26.7    7:34 

Total Time = 1:50:17.3     Total Places = 321 

 

11. McDonald B 

   61  Alyssa Ritz, 12            22:13.5    7:10 

   65  Abbie Matig, 9             22:16.8    7:11 

   69  Hannah Jones, 11           22:21.2    7:13 

   70  Claire Hoffman, 9          22:24.4    7:14 

   92  Abby Pratt, 9              23:05.6    7:27 

   99  Jennette Timko, 11         23:21.0    7:32 

  103  Pamela Beedle, 11          23:25.0    7:33 

Total Time = 1:52:21.3     Total Places = 357 

 

12. Perry 

   51  Cecilia Hardy, 11          21:56.1    7:05 

   59  Jaclyn Beyer, 10           22:12.0    7:10 

   78  Maddie Dew, 11             22:32.0    7:16 

   85  Alicia Rodriguez, 9        22:55.4    7:24 



  108  Abby Bellissimo, 10        23:31.3    7:35 

  123  Alex Gessic, 9             23:58.5    7:44 

  145  Savannah Medlen, 10        24:46.1    7:59 

Total Time = 1:53:06.6     Total Places = 381 

 

13. Grand Valley 

    6  Grace Steimle, 9           19:35.8    6:19 

    9  Jessica Finley, 11         19:46.6    6:23 

   79  Hannah Gage, 11            22:32.9    7:16 

  156  Erica Carlson, 9           25:16.8    8:09 

  167  Isabella Strazinsky, 9     25:42.2    8:17 

  200  Brooke Poyer, 9            28:26.9    9:11 

Total Time = 1:52:54.2     Total Places = 417 

 

14. Southeast 

   47  Madison Dunn, 12           21:49.3    7:02 

   72  Miranda Hughes, 12         22:27.0    7:15 

   74  Zoe Robertson, 10          22:28.2    7:15 

  117  Grace Michael, 9           23:46.7    7:40 

  126  Kaitlyn Pennington, 10     24:02.4    7:45 

  181  Mackenzie Hughes, 11       26:28.1    8:32 

  195  Elizabeth Angel, 7         28:05.1    9:04 

Total Time = 1:54:33.4     Total Places = 436 

 

15. Girard 

   35  Domenique Hall, 11         21:09.9    6:50 

   45  Courtney Williams, 12      21:48.2    7:02 

  101  Julia Semple, 9            23:22.1    7:32 

  140  Haben Voorhies, 11         24:36.3    7:56 

  141  Jackie Kenreich, 11        24:37.0    7:56 

  148  Haley Drennen, 9           25:00.5    8:04 

Total Time = 1:55:33.3     Total Places = 462 

 

16. River View 

   44  Bella Pendola, 11          21:40.6    7:00 

   60  Cassidi Bookless, 9        22:12.2    7:10 

   90  Sarah Eick, 10             23:04.0    7:26 

  138  Kayana Martin, 10          24:29.8    7:54 

  143  Julia Royer, 11            24:39.1    7:57 

  149  Kamryn Douglass, 12        25:02.8    8:05 

  166  Morgan Anglin, 11          25:39.5    8:17 

Total Time = 1:56:05.6     Total Places = 475 

 

17. Springfield 

   52  Ashley Glass, 12           21:57.1    7:05 

   76  Holley Yeater, 11          22:29.1    7:15 

  100  Meghan Metko, 12           23:21.1    7:32 

  124  Cassidy Phillips, 9        23:59.1    7:44 

  125  Eden Amador, 9             24:00.0    7:45 

  165  Abbey Wallace, 11          25:34.6    8:15 

Total Time = 1:55:46.2     Total Places = 477 

 

18. Badger 

   64  Emma Hunkus, 9             22:15.7    7:11 

   89  Kelsey Mislai, 12          23:03.6    7:26 

  112  Amanda Grexa, 9            23:37.2    7:37 

  113  Rebekah Stanhope, 9        23:38.9    7:38 

  114  Victoria Buskirk, 9        23:39.4    7:38 

  128  Katelyn Bevilacqua, 11     24:06.8    7:47 

  173  Taylor Ziobert, 10         26:12.8    8:27 

Total Time = 1:56:14.7     Total Places = 492 

 

19. Mineral Ridge 



   73  Tatum Flesch, 11           22:27.5    7:15 

   96  Mariah Lowe, 12            23:17.0    7:31 

   97  Hannah James, 11           23:17.2    7:31 

  107  Brooke Lambert, 12         23:30.7    7:35 

  131  Ellie Ragan, 11            24:12.0    7:48 

  134  Brooke Testa, 10           24:18.8    7:51 

  163  Kaley Garland, 9           25:28.9    8:13 

Total Time = 1:56:44.3     Total Places = 504 

 

20. Jackson-Milton 

   38  Michealina Terranova, 9    21:20.5    6:53 

   71  Alyssa Lynch, 9            22:26.2    7:14 

   86  Lindsay Morgan, 11         22:57.7    7:24 

  160  Aleesa Whitney, 10         25:25.2    8:12 

  161  Heather Kirk, 10           25:25.2    8:12 

  170  Erin Keich, 12             25:59.7    8:23 

Total Time = 1:57:34.6     Total Places = 516 

 

21. Cvca B 

   88  Katya Ferguson, 10         23:03.0    7:26 

   95  Sienna Drillien, 11        23:15.8    7:30 

  110  Leslie Kolb, 10            23:32.1    7:35 

  127  Sara Collins, 9            24:04.6    7:46 

  129  Mikayla Veness, 10         24:07.5    7:47 

  144  McKenzie Pile, 10          24:41.6    7:58 

Total Time = 1:58:02.8     Total Places = 549 

 

22. Salem 

   63  Hannah Shaffer, 11         22:15.3    7:11 

   75  Olivia Stiff, 11           22:28.4    7:15 

  121  Samantha Wilson, 10        23:53.1    7:42 

  133  Makenzie Martin, 10        24:15.2    7:49 

  159  Lacey Shasteen, 12         25:22.7    8:11 

  171  Kati Johnson, 9            26:02.2    8:24 

  172  Mariah Cresanto, 12        26:02.3    8:24 

Total Time = 1:58:14.5     Total Places = 551 

 

23. Maplewood 

   36  Charlotte Crouch, 9        21:12.3    6:50 

  115  Kristen Barnhart, 12       23:40.8    7:38 

  136  Elizabeth Young, 11        24:21.4    7:51 

  154  Brandy Watkins, 11         25:06.4    8:06 

  169  Amy Leatherberry, 9        25:56.4    8:22 

  198  Megan Carroll, 10          28:20.1    9:08 

  210  Rayelle Keeney, 11         31:29.5   10:10 

Total Time = 2:00:17.1     Total Places = 610 

 

24. East Palestine 

   34  Alexis Cunningham, 9       21:04.9    6:48 

   49  Hannah Hall, 11            21:53.0    7:04 

  186  Tori Ward, 11              27:19.0    8:49 

  187  Elizabeth Lipp, 9          27:24.4    8:50 

  211  Skyler Lambert, 9          42:50.8   13:49 

Total Time = 2:20:31.9     Total Places = 667 

 

25. Conneaut 

   67  Danielle Hall, 10          22:18.9    7:12 

  135  Kelsey Wiser, 9            24:20.3    7:51 

  137  Sierra Taylor, 9           24:22.9    7:52 

  158  Alexis Millard, 12         25:20.1    8:10 

  176  Christa Oxley, 11          26:19.5    8:29 

  206  Carrie Bambarger, 9        30:16.2    9:46 

Total Time = 2:02:41.5     Total Places = 673 



 

26. Newbury 

  116  Hope Lewandoski, 10        23:44.7    7:40 

  120  Annie Kinkopf, 10          23:52.0    7:42 

  122  Allyson Kekedy, 10         23:56.1    7:43 

  150  Maggie Kinkopf, 12         25:03.8    8:05 

  192  Grace Wright, 10           27:36.4    8:54 

Total Time = 2:04:12.8     Total Places = 700 

 

27. Kirtland 

  119  Christine Walsh, 11        23:50.2    7:41 

  130  Katherine Stief, 11        24:09.4    7:48 

  151  Holly Samf, 9              25:04.5    8:05 

  152  Clarice Aquila, 12         25:05.6    8:06 

  153  Crissy Faught, 11          25:05.7    8:06 

  174  Maggie Fovargue, 9         26:15.3    8:28 

  197  Bridget Stark, 11          28:11.6    9:06 

Total Time = 2:03:15.2     Total Places = 705 

 

28. Svsm C 

   81  Bella Hagey, 9             22:35.4    7:17 

  102  Lana Wallace, 10           23:22.7    7:32 

  164  Cassidy Horrigan, 10       25:30.0    8:14 

  179  Katie Neugebauer, 10       26:27.2    8:32 

  185  Kennedy Horrigan, 9        27:02.8    8:43 

  208  Allison Curry, 10          30:55.0    9:58 

Total Time = 2:04:57.9     Total Places = 711 

 

29. Trinity 

  111  Mary Beth Ibos, 12         23:33.0    7:36 

  132  Emma Greathouse, 12        24:14.7    7:49 

  139  Sarah Foley, 12            24:33.0    7:55 

  188  Rose Corbo, 12             27:30.1    8:52 

  193  Grace Matonis, 12          27:43.0    8:56 

  202  Angelica Suma, 12          28:50.1    9:18 

  204  Maddie Sanoba, 11          29:38.3    9:34 

Total Time = 2:07:33.7     Total Places = 763 

 

30. Cvca C 

  157  Emma Olszak, 11            25:18.5    8:10 

  177  Grace Parker, 9            26:19.6    8:30 

  180  Ali Patterson, 10          26:27.2    8:32 

  182  Molly King, 12             26:30.4    8:33 

  196  Darcie Bush, 10            28:10.8    9:05 

  203  Katie Sullivan, 10         28:52.5    9:19 

Total Time = 2:12:46.3     Total Places = 892 

 

31. St. Thomas Aquin B 

  162  Alex Klemens, 11           25:26.3    8:12 

  168  Angelique Augustine, 12    25:46.7    8:19 

  191  Sophia Golina, 11          27:34.8    8:54 

  205  Caroline Popa, 11          29:42.7    9:35 

  209  Jill Stephens, 12          31:19.7   10:06 

Total Time = 2:19:49.9     Total Places = 935 

 

32. Springfield B 

  175  Sydney Devinney, 10        26:18.2    8:29 

  183  Angel Brown, 10            26:43.0    8:37 

  184  Jada Mowery, 10            26:43.2    8:37 

  194  Rebecca Lieving, 11        27:52.9    9:00 

  201  Vada Sayers, 11            28:29.2    9:11 

Total Time = 2:16:06.3     Total Places = 937 

 



33. Salem B 

  178  Kait Hall, 9               26:25.9    8:32 

  189  Kerry Dombroski, 11        27:34.2    8:54 

  190  Sarah Hoffman, 9           27:34.2    8:54 

  199  Amanda Valiente, 11        28:26.2    9:10 

  207  Jeslyn Pfister, 11         30:26.3    9:49 

Total Time = 2:20:26.6     Total Places = 963 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Athena Welsh, 11           18:40.0    6:01  St. Thomas Aquin      

    2     2  Rachel Iacofano, 11        18:44.8    6:03  Svsm                  

    3     3  Kalee Soehnlen, 10         19:28.6    6:17  St. Thomas Aquin      

    4     4  Heidi Hoffman, 11          19:30.4    6:18  McDonald              

    5     5  Hannah Markel, 11          19:32.9    6:18  Gilmour Acad          

    6     6  Grace Steimle, 9           19:35.8    6:19  Grand Valley          

    7     7  Mia Brady, 10              19:40.4    6:21  Svsm                  

    8     8  Cynthia Haas, 12           19:40.9    6:21  Svsm                  

    9     9  Jessica Finley, 11         19:46.6    6:23  Grand Valley          

   10    10  Malina Mitchell, 9         19:47.1    6:23  McDonald              

   11    11  Suzanne Koziol, 12         19:52.7    6:25  Berkshire             

   12    12  Grace Davis, 12            19:53.4    6:25  Svsm B                

   13    13  Mollie Pierson, 11         20:05.9    6:29  South Range           

   14    14  Gabriela Iademarco, 10     20:06.0    6:29  Beaumont              

   15    15  Shea O'Brien, 12           20:07.0    6:29  Svsm                  

   16    16  Xena Maali, 10             20:11.6    6:31  South Range           

   17    17  Megan Casselberry, 9       20:19.6    6:33  Padua Franc           

   18    18  Melissa Koziol, 12         20:21.6    6:34  Berkshire             

   19    19  Maria White, 9             20:22.0    6:34  Svsm                  

   20    20  Isabel Greene, 9           20:26.9    6:36  Gilmour Acad          

   21    21  Christin Dornback, 12      20:27.8    6:36  Berkshire             



   22    22  Regina Neugebauer, 11      20:29.0    6:36  Svsm                  

   23    23  Brenna Rupe, 11            20:30.5    6:37  McDonald              

   24    24  Kylie Scott, 10            20:34.7    6:38  Berkshire             

   25    25  Caitlin Whetstone, 12      20:35.7    6:39  Gilmour Acad          

   26    26  Katelyn Luther, 12         20:43.8    6:41  Berkshire             

   27    27  Rachel Perry, 11           20:49.3    6:43  McDonald              

   28    28  Leah Lisle, 9              20:52.0    6:44  Svsm                  

   29    29  Sydney Hlifka, 10          20:53.3    6:44  Gilmour Acad          

   30    30  Kacee Soehnlen, 10         20:56.3    6:45  St. Thomas Aquin      

   31    31  Julia Aliazzi, 9           20:56.4    6:45  Hawken                

   32    32  Kristen Seballos, 9        21:01.9    6:47  Padua Franc           

   33    33  Bobbi Oakes, 12            21:04.5    6:48  McDonald              

   34    34  Alexis Cunningham, 9       21:04.9    6:48  East Palestine        

   35        Saydi Lappe, 11            21:07.0    6:49  Py Valley             

   36    35  Domenique Hall, 11         21:09.9    6:50  Girard                

   37    36  Charlotte Crouch, 9        21:12.3    6:50  Maplewood             

   38    37  Bree Zedar, 10             21:15.8    6:52  Gilmour Acad          

   39    38  Michealina Terranova, 9    21:20.5    6:53  Jackson-Milton        

   40    39  Jane Bozsik, 11            21:21.8    6:53  Svsm B                

   41    40  Ally Jamison, 9            21:23.3    6:54  McDonald              

   42    41  Jaimie Adams, 12           21:28.4    6:56  Padua Franc           

   43    42  Yasmeen Elnobani, 11       21:28.5    6:56  McDonald              

   44    43  Dalia Tabachnik, 10        21:33.0    6:57  Hawken                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   45    44  Bella Pendola, 11          21:40.6    7:00  River View            

   46        Brynn Hofmeister, 10       21:44.1    7:01  United                

   47    45  Courtney Williams, 12      21:48.2    7:02  Girard                

   48    46  Sarah Allaben, 10          21:48.3    7:02  Hawken                

   49    47  Madison Dunn, 12           21:49.3    7:02  Southeast             



   50    48  Hannah Soehnlen, 9         21:51.0    7:03  St. Thomas Aquin      

   51        Meghan Westerh, 12         21:51.4    7:03  Streetsboro           

   52    49  Hannah Hall, 11            21:53.0    7:04  East Palestine        

   53    50  Abby Volk, 10              21:53.6    7:04  Svsm B                

   54    51  Cecilia Hardy, 11          21:56.1    7:05  Perry                 

   55    52  Ashley Glass, 12           21:57.1    7:05  Springfield           

   56    53  Ashlynn Uzl, 9             22:00.6    7:06  Padua Franc           

   57    54  Jamie Zickes, 11           22:03.0    7:07  Padua Franc           

   58        Vanessa Perry, 10          22:05.7    7:08  McDonald              

   59    55  Catherine Dolohanty, 11    22:06.9    7:08  Gilmour Acad          

   60    56  Sara Chmielewski, 12       22:07.0    7:08  Padua Franc           

   61    57  Emily Staufer, 12          22:10.2    7:09  Hawken                

   62    58  Sarah Spalding, 10         22:10.8    7:09  South Range           

   63    59  Jaclyn Beyer, 10           22:12.0    7:10  Perry                 

   64    60  Cassidi Bookless, 9        22:12.2    7:10  River View            

   65    61  Alyssa Ritz, 12            22:13.5    7:10  McDonald B            

   66    62  Sarah McGreal, 9           22:15.0    7:11  Beaumont              

   67    63  Hannah Shaffer, 11         22:15.3    7:11  Salem                 

   68    64  Emma Hunkus, 9             22:15.7    7:11  Badger                

   69    65  Abbie Matig, 9             22:16.8    7:11  McDonald B            

   70    66  Madelyn Kimpel, 11         22:17.2    7:11  South Range           

   71    67  Danielle Hall, 10          22:18.9    7:12  Conneaut              

   72        Courtney Rulison, 12       22:19.7    7:12  Gilmour Acad B        

   73    68  Gwen Losasso, 12           22:20.1    7:12  Berkshire             

   74    69  Hannah Jones, 11           22:21.2    7:13  McDonald B            

   75    70  Claire Hoffman, 9          22:24.4    7:14  McDonald B            

   76    71  Alyssa Lynch, 9            22:26.2    7:14  Jackson-Milton        

   77    72  Miranda Hughes, 12         22:27.0    7:15  Southeast             

   78    73  Tatum Flesch, 11           22:27.5    7:15  Mineral Ridge         

   79    74  Zoe Robertson, 10          22:28.2    7:15  Southeast             

   80    75  Olivia Stiff, 11           22:28.4    7:15  Salem                 

   81    76  Holley Yeater, 11          22:29.1    7:15  Springfield           

   82    77  Elaina Mendiola, 9         22:30.8    7:16  Svsm B                

   83    78  Maddie Dew, 11             22:32.0    7:16  Perry                 

   84    79  Hannah Gage, 11            22:32.9    7:16  Grand Valley          

   85    80  Claire Cary, 10            22:34.5    7:17  Beaumont              

   86    81  Bella Hagey, 9             22:35.4    7:17  Svsm C                

   87    82  Cayla Mercurio, 10         22:36.3    7:17  Beaumont              

   88    83  Santina D'Agostino, 12     22:45.8    7:21  Beaumont              

   89    84  Lauren Walker, 10          22:52.5    7:23  Svsm B                

   90    85  Alicia Rodriguez, 9        22:55.4    7:24  Perry                 

   91    86  Lindsay Morgan, 11         22:57.7    7:24  Jackson-Milton        

   92    87  Emily Fromel, 11           23:00.0    7:25  South Range           

   93    88  Katya Ferguson, 10         23:03.0    7:26  Cvca B                

   94    89  Kelsey Mislai, 12          23:03.6    7:26  Badger                

   95    90  Sarah Eick, 10             23:04.0    7:26  River View            

   96    91  Michaela Barry, 10         23:05.2    7:27  Svsm B                

   97    92  Abby Pratt, 9              23:05.6    7:27  McDonald B            

   98    93  Alexandria Oliverio, 10    23:06.0    7:27  Svsm B                

   99    94  Riley Schultz, 9           23:10.1    7:28  Berkshire             

  100        Nicole Miller, 12          23:10.7    7:29  Waterloo              

  101    95  Sienna Drillien, 11        23:15.8    7:30  Cvca B                

  102    96  Mariah Lowe, 12            23:17.0    7:31  Mineral Ridge         

  103    97  Hannah James, 11           23:17.2    7:31  Mineral Ridge         

  104    98  Genevieve Wagner, 10       23:20.4    7:32  Beaumont              

  105    99  Jennette Timko, 11         23:21.0    7:32  McDonald B            

  106   100  Meghan Metko, 12           23:21.1    7:32  Springfield           

  107   101  Julia Semple, 9            23:22.1    7:32  Girard                

  108   102  Lana Wallace, 10           23:22.7    7:32  Svsm C                

  109   103  Pamela Beedle, 11          23:25.0    7:33  McDonald B            

  110   104  Lauren Herubin, 12         23:25.2    7:33  South Range           

  111   105  Rachel Graf, 12            23:26.7    7:34  Beaumont              

  112        Natalie Gamble, 12         23:30.2    7:35  United                



  113   106  Natalie Vinci, 9           23:30.2    7:35  St. Thomas Aquin      

  114   107  Brooke Lambert, 12         23:30.7    7:35  Mineral Ridge         

  115   108  Abby Bellissimo, 10        23:31.3    7:35  Perry                 

  116   109  Emma Pusateri, 11          23:32.1    7:35  St. Thomas Aquin      

  117   110  Leslie Kolb, 10            23:32.1    7:35  Cvca B                

  118   111  Mary Beth Ibos, 12         23:33.0    7:36  Trinity               

  119   112  Amanda Grexa, 9            23:37.2    7:37  Badger                

  120   113  Rebekah Stanhope, 9        23:38.9    7:38  Badger                

  121   114  Victoria Buskirk, 9        23:39.4    7:38  Badger                

  122        Abby Hamilton, 12          23:40.0    7:38  Py Valley             

  123        Maddy Hillard, 9           23:40.2    7:38  Gilmour Acad B        

  124   115  Kristen Barnhart, 12       23:40.8    7:38  Maplewood             

  125   116  Hope Lewandoski, 10        23:44.7    7:40  Newbury               

  126   117  Grace Michael, 9           23:46.7    7:40  Southeast             

  127   118  Michelle Macinga, 9        23:47.9    7:41  South Range           

  128   119  Christine Walsh, 11        23:50.2    7:41  Kirtland              

  129   120  Annie Kinkopf, 10          23:52.0    7:42  Newbury               

  130   121  Samantha Wilson, 10        23:53.1    7:42  Salem                 

  131   122  Allyson Kekedy, 10         23:56.1    7:43  Newbury               

  132   123  Alex Gessic, 9             23:58.5    7:44  Perry                 

  133   124  Cassidy Phillips, 9        23:59.1    7:44  Springfield           

  134   125  Eden Amador, 9             24:00.0    7:45  Springfield           

  135        McKenna Ludrosky, 9        24:00.1    7:45  Padua Franc B         

  136        Julia D'Amico, 11          24:01.4    7:45  Lordstown             

  137   126  Kaitlyn Pennington, 10     24:02.4    7:45  Southeast             

  138   127  Sara Collins, 9            24:04.6    7:46  Cvca B                

  139   128  Katelyn Bevilacqua, 11     24:06.8    7:47  Badger                

  140   129  Mikayla Veness, 10         24:07.5    7:47  Cvca B                

  141   130  Katherine Stief, 11        24:09.4    7:48  Kirtland              

  142   131  Ellie Ragan, 11            24:12.0    7:48  Mineral Ridge         

  143   132  Emma Greathouse, 12        24:14.7    7:49  Trinity               

  144   133  Makenzie Martin, 10        24:15.2    7:49  Salem                 

  145        Jessica Kerin, 10          24:16.2    7:50  Waterloo              

  146   134  Brooke Testa, 10           24:18.8    7:51  Mineral Ridge         

  147   135  Kelsey Wiser, 9            24:20.3    7:51  Conneaut              

  148   136  Elizabeth Young, 11        24:21.4    7:51  Maplewood             

  149   137  Sierra Taylor, 9           24:22.9    7:52  Conneaut              

  150        Maria Razo, 10             24:26.4    7:53  South Range           

  151   138  Kayana Martin, 10          24:29.8    7:54  River View            

  152        Elizabeth Brett, 11        24:30.0    7:54  Gilmour Acad B        

  153   139  Sarah Foley, 12            24:33.0    7:55  Trinity               

  154   140  Haben Voorhies, 11         24:36.3    7:56  Girard                

  155   141  Jackie Kenreich, 11        24:37.0    7:56  Girard                

  156        Alicia Fedyski, 9          24:38.1    7:57  McDonald B            

  157   142  Ella Kolk, 9               24:39.0    7:57  Hawken                

  158   143  Julia Royer, 11            24:39.1    7:57  River View            

  159        Daci Statler, 10           24:39.6    7:57  Lordstown             

  160        Anne Gulfo, 10             24:41.2    7:58  South Range           

  161   144  McKenzie Pile, 10          24:41.6    7:58  Cvca B                

  162   145  Savannah Medlen, 10        24:46.1    7:59  Perry                 
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  163   146  Hannah Miao, 10            24:48.1    8:00  Hawken                

  164        Carrie Adams, 11           24:57.3    8:03  South Range           

  165   147  Colleen Brennen, 11        24:59.0    8:04  Padua Franc           

  166   148  Haley Drennen, 9           25:00.5    8:04  Girard                

  167   149  Kamryn Douglass, 12        25:02.8    8:05  River View            

  168        Lydia Baird, 10            25:03.8    8:05  South Range           

  169   150  Maggie Kinkopf, 12         25:03.8    8:05  Newbury               

  170   151  Holly Samf, 9              25:04.5    8:05  Kirtland              

  171        Christie Kaminchak, 11     25:05.3    8:06  Padua Franc B         

  172   152  Clarice Aquila, 12         25:05.6    8:06  Kirtland              



  173   153  Crissy Faught, 11          25:05.7    8:06  Kirtland              

  174   154  Brandy Watkins, 11         25:06.4    8:06  Maplewood             

  175   155  Emily Oliver, 12           25:12.9    8:08  Hawken                

  176        Kaitlyn Myk-kish, 10       25:15.6    8:09  Chalker               

  177   156  Erica Carlson, 9           25:16.8    8:09  Grand Valley          

  178        Kaitlyn Francis, 10        25:17.4    8:09  South Range           

  179   157  Emma Olszak, 11            25:18.5    8:10  Cvca C                

  180   158  Alexis Millard, 12         25:20.1    8:10  Conneaut              

  181   159  Lacey Shasteen, 12         25:22.7    8:11  Salem                 

  182        Allison Schroeder, 10      25:24.6    8:12  Padua Franc B         

  183   160  Aleesa Whitney, 10         25:25.2    8:12  Jackson-Milton        

  184   161  Heather Kirk, 10           25:25.2    8:12  Jackson-Milton        

  185        Gracie White, 10           25:25.9    8:12  South Range           

  186   162  Alex Klemens, 11           25:26.3    8:12  St. Thomas Aquin B    

  187   163  Kaley Garland, 9           25:28.9    8:13  Mineral Ridge         

  188   164  Cassidy Horrigan, 10       25:30.0    8:14  Svsm C                

  189   165  Abbey Wallace, 11          25:34.6    8:15  Springfield           

  190   166  Morgan Anglin, 11          25:39.5    8:17  River View            

  191   167  Isabella Strazinsky, 9     25:42.2    8:17  Grand Valley          

  192   168  Angelique Augustine, 12    25:46.7    8:19  St. Thomas Aquin B    

  193   169  Amy Leatherberry, 9        25:56.4    8:22  Maplewood             

  194   170  Erin Keich, 12             25:59.7    8:23  Jackson-Milton        

  195        Renee Carlon, 12           26:01.2    8:24  Perry                 

  196        Jessica Beere, 11          26:01.9    8:24  Lordstown             

  197   171  Kati Johnson, 9            26:02.2    8:24  Salem                 

  198   172  Mariah Cresanto, 12        26:02.3    8:24  Salem                 

  199        Gina Maher, 11             26:12.0    8:27  Padua Franc B         

  200   173  Taylor Ziobert, 10         26:12.8    8:27  Badger                

  201   174  Maggie Fovargue, 9         26:15.3    8:28  Kirtland              

  202   175  Sydney Devinney, 10        26:18.2    8:29  Springfield B         

  203   176  Christa Oxley, 11          26:19.5    8:29  Conneaut              

  204   177  Grace Parker, 9            26:19.6    8:30  Cvca C                

  205        Kirsten Adams, 11          26:19.8    8:30  South Range           

  206        Juulia Silvola, 12         26:22.0    8:30  South Range           

  207        Alexa Brace, 10            26:22.6    8:31  Streetsboro           

  208   178  Kait Hall, 9               26:25.9    8:32  Salem B               

  209   179  Katie Neugebauer, 10       26:27.2    8:32  Svsm C                

  210   180  Ali Patterson, 10          26:27.2    8:32  Cvca C                

  211   181  Mackenzie Hughes, 11       26:28.1    8:32  Southeast             

  212   182  Molly King, 12             26:30.4    8:33  Cvca C                

  213        Meaghan Miadzielec, 9      26:32.0    8:34  Perry                 

  214        Kayla Miller, 10           26:32.3    8:34  Gilmour Acad B        

  215        Julia Plunkett, 10         26:33.6    8:34  Badger                

  216   183  Angel Brown, 10            26:43.0    8:37  Springfield B         

  217   184  Jada Mowery, 10            26:43.2    8:37  Springfield B         

  218        Robyn McLain, 9            26:44.0    8:37  Perry                 

  219        Hannah Standley, 10        26:54.5    8:41  South Range           

  220        Tiffany Brown, 9           26:57.3    8:42  Girard B              

  221        Alisa Mancini, 9           26:59.6    8:42  Girard B              

  222        Cheyenne Urbach, 11        27:00.1    8:43  Mineral Ridge         

  223   185  Kennedy Horrigan, 9        27:02.8    8:43  Svsm C                

  224   186  Tori Ward, 11              27:19.0    8:49  East Palestine        

  225   187  Elizabeth Lipp, 9          27:24.4    8:50  East Palestine        

  226        Alexa Schulze, 12          27:25.6    8:51  Perry                 

  227   188  Rose Corbo, 12             27:30.1    8:52  Trinity               

  228   189  Kerry Dombroski, 11        27:34.2    8:54  Salem B               

  229   190  Sarah Hoffman, 9           27:34.2    8:54  Salem B               

  230   191  Sophia Golina, 11          27:34.8    8:54  St. Thomas Aquin B    

  231   192  Grace Wright, 10           27:36.4    8:54  Newbury               

  232        Danielle Webb, 12          27:41.5    8:56  Perry                 

  233   193  Grace Matonis, 12          27:43.0    8:56  Trinity               

  234        Allie Sakacs, 11           27:45.0    8:57  South Range           

  235        Adrianna DeLucia, 10       27:51.1    8:59  South Range           
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  236   194  Rebecca Lieving, 11        27:52.9    9:00  Springfield B         

  237        Patricia Wills, 12         27:53.5    9:00  Perry                 

  238        Lillian Pearson, 12        28:04.9    9:03  Perry                 

  239   195  Elizabeth Angel, 7         28:05.1    9:04  Southeast             

  240   196  Darcie Bush, 10            28:10.8    9:05  Cvca C                

  241   197  Bridget Stark, 11          28:11.6    9:06  Kirtland              

  242   198  Megan Carroll, 10          28:20.1    9:08  Maplewood             

  243        Olivia Wince, 12           28:22.8    9:09  South Range           

  244        Lauren Debow, 11           28:25.3    9:10  McDonald              

  245   199  Amanda Valiente, 11        28:26.2    9:10  Salem B               

  246   200  Brooke Poyer, 9            28:26.9    9:11  Grand Valley          

  247   201  Vada Sayers, 11            28:29.2    9:11  Springfield B         

  248        Katie Ensminger, 10        28:38.1    9:14  Chalker               

  249        Dominique Petrosky, 11     28:38.3    9:14  Chalker               

  250   202  Angelica Suma, 12          28:50.1    9:18  Trinity               

  251   203  Katie Sullivan, 10         28:52.5    9:19  Cvca C                

  252        Miranda Olenik, 10         29:11.9    9:25  Mineral Ridge         

  253        Alexis Miller, 9           29:23.7    9:29  Streetsboro           

  254   204  Maddie Sanoba, 11          29:38.3    9:34  Trinity               

  255   205  Caroline Popa, 11          29:42.7    9:35  St. Thomas Aquin B    

  256        Brooke Mullins, 12         30:12.0    9:45  Lordstown             

  257   206  Carrie Bambarger, 9        30:16.2    9:46  Conneaut              

  258        Heather Oney, 10           30:25.7    9:49  Badger                

  259   207  Jeslyn Pfister, 11         30:26.3    9:49  Salem B               

  260        Alexis Lowery, 12          30:39.8    9:53  Perry                 

  261        Abbie Shepley, 11          30:53.2    9:58  Girard B              

  262   208  Allison Curry, 10          30:55.0    9:58  Svsm C                

  263        Allison Crouch, 12         30:56.2    9:59  Py Valley             
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  264   209  Jill Stephens, 12          31:19.7   10:06  St. Thomas Aquin B    

  265        Kailey Baca, 11            31:29.5   10:10  Trinity               

  266   210  Rayelle Keeney, 11         31:29.5   10:10  Maplewood             

  267        Jenna Claussen, 10         33:10.1   10:42  Streetsboro           
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  268   211  Skyler Lambert, 9          42:50.8   13:49  East Palestine        
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  269        Leah Kerestman, 10         47:41.5   15:23  Perry                 
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